03-16-2004



102695131

SHEET

23448

10/794687

Mail Stop Assignment Record Director of the US Patent & 7 PO Box 1450

Ray R. Eshraghi Michael W. Riley B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Road, Suite 153 arolina 27607 America nal name(s) & address(es) attached? No Change of Name execution date of the
party(ies) attached?	No Change of Name
	execution date of the
B. Execution Date: March 5, 2004 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is: March 5, 2004. B. Patent Application No.(s) 10794687 C. Patent No.(s) D. Additional numbers attached? Yes	execution date of the
 B. Execution Date: March 5, 2004 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is: March 5, 2004. B. Patent Application No.(s) D794687 C. Patent No.(s) D. Additional numbers attached? Yes 	
application is: March 5, 2004. B. Patent Application No.(s) 10794687 C. Patent No.(s) D. Additional numbers attached? Yes	
D. Additional numbers attached? Yes	
D. Additional numbers attached? Yes	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d Credit Card Payment Form authorize to be charged for payment of Assignm
	(total amount authorized is \$1072
	zed to be charged to deposit account 3284
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 8. Credit any o to Deposit A	verpayment or charge any underpayment occount Number 08-3284 of Intellectual chnology Law.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marianne Fuierer	ue and correct and any attached

IPTL File: 4172-123

ASSIGNMENT

Ray R. ESHRAGHI and Michael W. RILEY have made an invention, the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application filed concurrently herewith in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and entitled:

"FUEL CELL STRUCTURES AND ASSEMBLIES"

We, Ray R. ESHRAGHI and Michael W. RILEY hereby assign to Microcell Corporation at 6003 Chapel Hill Rd., Suite 153. Raleigh, NC 27607, all of our ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with Microcell Corporation.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Microcell Corporation

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Microcell Corporation, all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Ray R. ESHRAGHI

Date

Page 1 of 2

Michael W. RILEY

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0033